## **RESOLUTION 2020 – 311A**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT TO PROCESS AN INVOLUNTARY DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATION

- WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat ("Township") has employed a Patrolman in its Police Department; and
- **WHEREAS**, this Patrolman is an active member of the Police and Firemen's Retirement System ("PFRS"); and
- WHEREAS, this Patrolman meets the minimum service credit requirement of at least four (4) years for PFRS members; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Township is of the opinion that this Patrolman is totally and permanently disabled and can no longer perform his assigned duties based on the documentation supplied by a professional retained by the Township; and
- WHEREAS, the Township is unable to provide an alternative to the PFRS covered position with duties capable of being performed by said Patrolman; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has consented to the processing of an Involuntary Disability Retirement Application; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the Township Administrator, Police Chief and any other necessary personnel take all actions necessary to process an Involuntary Disability Retirement Application for this Patrolman; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that certified copies of this Resolution shall be forwarded to all parties involved in the administration of this action.

## **CERTIFICATION**

- I, Michele A. Rivers, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey at a meeting of said Council held on November 5, 2020.
- **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey this 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC	
Township Clerk	